Product Highlights
	• Experience exceptional PCIe® Gen5 performance in
multiple capacities up to 15.36TB,1 perfect for compute-
intensive applications
	• Engineered for minimal power consumption, optimizing
efficiency and reducing operational costs without
compromising performance
	• Achieve optimized solutions at low cost for your

Operating Temperature (ambient)7 0°C to 70°C
Non-Operating temperature8 -40°C to 85°C
Ordering Information: 1DWPD
Region Security 1.92TB 3.84TB 7.68TB 15.36TB
0TS Number Worldwide SE 0TS2635 0TS2636 0TS2637 0TS2608
Model Number Worldwide SE SDS6BA119OSP9X1 SDS6BA138OSP9X1 SDS6BA176OSP9X1 SDS6BA1A1OSP9X1
0TS Number Worldwide ISE 0TS2644 0TS2645 0TS2646 0TS2609
Model Number Worldwide ISE SDS6BA119OSP9X3 SDS6BA138OSP9X3 SDS6BA176OSP9X3 SDS6BA1A1OSP9X3
0TS Number Worldwide TCG Opal 0TS2647 0TS2648 0TS2649 0TS2610
Model Number Worldwide TCG Opal SDS6BA119OSP9X7 SDS6BA138OSP9X7 SDS6BA176OSP9X7 SDS6BA1A1OSP9X7
0TS Number China SE Not Applicable 0TS2639 0TS2640 0TS2611
Model Number China SE Not Applicable SDS6BA138OSP9X1 SDS6BA176OSP9X1 SDS6BA1A1OSP9X1
Ordering Information: 3DWPD
Region Security 1.60TB 3.20TB 6.40TB 12.80TB
0TS Number Worldwide SE 0TS2656 0TS2657 0TS2658 0TS2612
Model Number Worldwide SE SDS6CA216OSP9X1 SDS6CA232OSP9X1 SDS6CA264OSP9X1 SDS6CA2A2OSP9X1
0TS Number Worldwide ISE 0TS2650 0TS2651 0TS2652 0TS2613
Model Number Worldwide ISE SDS6CA216OSP9X3 SDS6CA232OSP9X3 SDS6CA264OSP9X3 SDS6CA2A2OSP9X3
0TS Number Worldwide TCG Opal 0TS2653 0TS2654 0TS2655 0TS2614
Model Number Worldwide TCG Opal SDS6CA216OSP9X7 SDS6CA232OSP9X7 SDS6CA264OSP9X7 SDS6CA2A2OSP9X7
0TS Number China SE Not Applicable 0TS2642 0TS2643 0TS2615
Model Number China SE Not Applicable SDS6CA232OSP9X1 SDS6CA264OSP9X1 SDS6CA2A2OSP9X1
951 Sandisk Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035, USA